B

DOC # 0731004 10/03/2008 11:11 AM Deputy: So OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: ROBERT DELETT

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 5 Fee: BK-1008 PG- 470 RPTT:



18.00

0.00

Grantee/Tax Statement Address:

Terry K. Parrish, Trustee 1800 Fox Run Rd. Reno, Nevada 89523

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

/ Robert L. DeLett, Esq. 550 Hammill Lane Reno, Nevada 89511

The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording DOES NOT contain the social security number of any person (per NRS 239.030).

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY (Pursuant to NRS 111.365)

STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

TERESA PARRISH, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That affiant is over the age of 21 years and competent to be a witness as to the matters hereinafter stated.

That affiant is TERESA PARRISH, the person named as one of the grantees in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, recorded as Document No. 0514166 in BK 0501 PG4179-4181 of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 15, 2001. Said property is commonly known as: The Ridge Tahoe, Naegle Building, Swing Season, Week #33-125-23-01, Stateline, NV 89449.

See Exhibits 'A' and 'B' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. Exhibit 'B' is attached to more accurately describe the Timeshare Condominium Estate being conveyed.

That ROBERT A. PARRISH, was one of the grantees named in said deeds and was the identical person named as the decedent in that certain Certificate of Death, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "C", and which person died on April 17, 2008, in Reno, Washoe County, Nevada.

Dated: September
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF WASHOE)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on September



EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

(a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 3 of Tahoe
Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No.
61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as
Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Except therefrom units 12/ to 140 as shown and defined on that certain
Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305 of Official Records.

(b) Unit No. 125 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40 and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

PARCEL FOUR:

(a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981 as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112 recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the 5th amended map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981 as Document No. 61612 and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two. Three and Four above during ONE "use week" within the project fall "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded september 17, 1982, as Document No. 71000 of said Official Records. The above described exclutive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said use week within said season.

EXHIBIT "B" (33)

undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An Undivided interest in and to Lot 33 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 121 to 140 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305; and (B) Unit No. as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February Conditions and 1984. as Document No 096758; as amended, and Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase III recorded February 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236691, and as described the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32, or 33 only, for one week each year in the __Swing___ "Season" defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

APNS: 42-160-13

VITAL STATISTICS Reno, Nevada

TYPE OR	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH								2008010237 STATE FILE NUMBER						
PRINT IN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	2. DAT	E OF DEATH	(Mo/Day/Y	ear) :	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH.									
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Robert Allen	PARR						June 28		Washoe					
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION Reno	ON OF DEATH	3c. HOSPITAL O		TUTION -Nai Fox Run	r, give street	e street 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst. indicate DO Inpatient(Specify)			OA OP/Emer Rm. 4. SEX					
DECEDENT	5. RACE White	anic Ongin? Spe		. AGE-Last	7b. UN	L DER 1 YEAR	7c. UNDER	R 1 DAY	8. DATE OF I	BIRTH (Mo	o/Day/Yr)				
•	(Specify)	No - N	No - Non-Hispanic birthday (Years) 53					DAYS HOURS		Jun	e 21, 19	355			
INSTITUTION	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U name country) California		United Sta	ites	(Specify)	Marri	maiden	SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, give den name) Terry ANGER							
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB	Worl	JSUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of ing Life, Even If Retired) Operations Manager					14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUS Rental				Farces? No			
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	ashoe	15c. CITY, TOV	VN OR LOCA		15d. STREET 1800 Fox	AND NUMB	ER :"		14 (4) FAR	15e. INSIDI LIMITS (Sp or No)			
PARENTS	16. FATHER - NAME (First M	ddie Last Su		L	/(0/10	17. MOTH	ER - NAME	(First Middle Kal	thryn S	TEVEN	ıs				
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Typ Terry	e or Print) PARRISH		18b. MAIL	ING ADDRE			. City or Towr Run Reпo.			er light.				
ISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, R Crema			CEMETERY OR		View Cren	nątory 😗			Ren	City or Town O Nevada	76.			
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S	IGNATURE (OI RL'SMITI		Such) ; 20b. F DIRE	CTOR LICE	ISE	NAME AND		ountain \	/iew Mo	ortuary		ildi.		
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD	TURE AUTH DRESS		1.00	301	W 16.74	$\overline{}$	-			NV 89503	11 T 45	95 . A4		
CERTIFIER	21a. To the best of my key due to the cause(s) state of the cause(nowledge, dear ed. (Signature IFER BO' o/Day/Yr)	th occurred at the & Title) SIGNAT FDEN SUT 21c. HOUR	OL'DOKILI	ace and	Arg 22a the time time time time time time time tim	DATE GIOTIE	of examination place and du ED (Mo/Day/Y	n and/or inv e to the cau 'r)	estigation se(s) stati	n, in my opinion ed. (Signature HOUR OF DEA	n death o & Title) ATH	courred at		
	21d. NAME OF ATTEN	DING PHYSICI	AN IF OTHER THA	16:40		72d 25d	PRONOUNC	ED DEAD (M	lo/Day/Yr)	22e. F	RONOUNCE		AT (Hour)		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF Jennife		Sutton M.D.						r Print).	23	b. LICENSE N	NUMBER 598	ti (v.)		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		BRIDGES S		24 (N	ib. DATE REC lo/Day/Yr)	July 08	EGISTRAR , 2008	24c. D	EATH DU YES	E TO COMMU	INICABLE	DISEASE		
CAUSE OF DEATH	(4)	ENTER OF CE lung CE AS A CONSEC		PER LINE FOR ((a), (b), AND	3 (2 * 2)	The state of the s			ł <u>.</u> 1	Interval betw	3			
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE ->	(b) DUE TO, QR	AS A CONSEC	QUENCE OF:) 	,			_ <u>_</u>	interval betw	een onset	and death		
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE-TO, OR	AS A CONSEC	UENCE OF:							<u></u>	Interval betw	reen onset	and death		
//	PART II	٠.								3. AUTOP Specify Ye			REFERRED (Specify Yes N O		
/ /	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	. 28b. DATE OI	FINJURY (Mo/Day/Yo) 28c. HOL	JR OF INJURY	28d. DESC	RIBE HOW IN.)	URY OCCURRE	ED .			rages Konsol			
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Spec	fy 28f. PLACE	OF INJURY- At h	ome, farm, street	, factory, offi	ce 28g. L.OC	ATION	STREET OF	R.F.D. No	. CIT	Y OR TOWN		STATE		

STATE REGISTRAR

1008 BK-PG-474 10/03/2008

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

. This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

ouilding, etc. (Specify)

ATE ISSUED:

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Thany A. Anderoot

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE